MONTHLY GARBAGE December 31, 2026
GARBAGE

& YARD WASTE RATES i dooiinclee
taxes or applicable fees.
per Week per Week per Week per Week per Week

64-gallon cart $46.74
96-gallon cart $62.82 - - - -

1-yard container  $157.95 $316.01 $474.03 $632.10 $790.18
1.5-yard container $213.71 $427.54 $641.38 $807.53 $1,069.06
2-yard container  $269.66 $539.40 $809.18 $1,078.92 $1,348.69
3-yard container  $382.16 $764.46 $1,146.71 $1,528.99 $1,911.31
4-yard container  $484.72 $969.61 $1,454.49 $1,939.33 $2,424.23
6-yard container  $696.30 $1,392.65 $2,089.08 $2,785.43 $3,481.86
8-yard container  $885.70 $1,771.53 $2,657.36 $3,543.21 $4,429.01
Extra yardage, $22.06 - - - -
per yard
RECYCLING No-Charge Mixed Recycling: Up to two 96-gallon carts per business at no charge, emptied
All-in-one/mixed weekly. Each individual business is eligible, even if using shared garbage service on site.
‘()Crasridnfcl)zrgla;fga.l More Recycling Service: Contact us to learn how WM’s recycling services could reduce your bill.

Charges apply.

Mandatory Recycling: The City of Federal Way requires all businesses to recycle. WM wants to help
you meet these requirements. Questions? Email us at recyclenw@wm.com or call 253-833-3333.

YARD+FOOD

35-gallon cart $14.74

64-gallon cart $15.57
96-gallon cart $16.43
More container service Interested in a larger container? Contact us for rates.

GARBAGE Compactor drop box haul + disposal $298.31 per haul + $221.73 per ton

COMPACTOR/

DROP BOX Drop box haul + disposal $245.76 per haul + $221.73 per ton

TEMPORARY | |vauins Charge — bispos Chrga | Contier Dy Rt ComtsnrDairy

gsgﬁ‘ggix 10-yard container $290.54 $221.73 perton  $2.96 $116.85

90 days or less. 15-yard container $290.54 $221.73 per ton  $3.59 $116.85
20-yard container $290.54 $221.73 per ton  $4.22 $116.85
25-yard container $290.54 $221.73 per ton $4.88 $116.85
30-yard container $290.54 $221.73 perton  $5.52 $116.85
40-yard container $290.54 $221.73 perton  $6.10 $116.85

Y [B{ed-{ S Y [&{ S Return trip (container blocked or non-serviceable) (per pick-up) $19.13

QEIEREICHEIRUEIIEN Redelivery (per container) $38.33

unless shown

otherwise. Roll-out cart (per cart, per 25 ft. after the initial 25 ft.) (per week) $1.87
Clean/deodorize compost carts $12.74

(per yard of container including return delivery)

Recycle Right. See results in your bill: The value of materials recycled will be credited back to Federal Way
businesses on the garbage bill. This will change annually based on the amount of materials recycled by all of
Federal Way. Make sure to recycle only plastic bottles, jugs and tubs; tin cans, aluminum cans, scrap metal,

v & € paper and cardboard and that all materials are clean, dry and free from foods and liquids.
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